

(Rev. 10/02)

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bill W. Massey Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Scientific Commercialization LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1367 Nathan Hale Drive City: Phoenixville State: PA Zip: 19460r Individual(s) citizenship Association			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/184,374, 78/184,342, 78/185,043 Additional number(s) at	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN P. BLASKO, ESQUIRE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3	8. Deposit account number: 50-1943 FOX ROTHSCHILD			
City: Lawrenceville State: NJ Zip: 08648 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
JOHN P. BLASKO, ESQUIRE Name of Person Signing Total number of Degas including cover	October 10, 2003 gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:			

10/23/2003 GTON11

00000130 501943

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
78184374 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DA 50.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0415

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bill W. Massey (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the service marks and applications to register the same identified on the attached Exhibit "A";

WHEREAS, Scientific Commercialization LLC, a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the service marks and applications identified on the attached Exhibit "A", including the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the service marks identified on the attached Exhibit "A", including the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and all claims and damages for past infringements thereof.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date set forth below.

BILL W. MASSEY

Date: 10/2/03

LVI 224894v1 10/02/03

Exhibit "A"

Schedule of Service Marks

-11	Mark	Serial No(s).	Application Date
1.	(logo)	78/184,374	November 12, 2002
2.	Leveraging Science to Maximize Commercial Success	78/184,342	November 12, 2002
3.	Scientific Commercialization	78/185,043	November 14, 2002

LV1 224894v1 10/02/03

RECORDED: 10/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0417